#### 503062038 11/14/2014

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3108640

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KYEONG HO YANG	11/14/2014

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	DIALOGIC CORPORATION	
Street Address:	6700 CHEMIN DE LA COTE-DE-LIESSE, SUITE 100	
City:	MONTREAL	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H4T 2B5	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14541569

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (508)616-9661

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

508-616-9660 Phone:

Email: docket@chapin-ip-law.com

**Correspondent Name:** CHAPIN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY LAW, LLC

Address Line 1: 352 TURNPIKE ROAD

Address Line 2: **SUITE 110** 

Address Line 4: SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSACHUSETTS 01772

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	DLG14-03
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD E. GAMACHE
SIGNATURE:	/Richard E. Gamache/
DATE SIGNED:	11/14/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=DLG14-03-Assignment-signed#page1.tif source=DLG14-03-Assignment-signed#page2.tif

> **PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0247** 503062038

Attorney Docket No.: DLG14-03

### **ASSIGNMENT**

For good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the undersigned inventor, or one of the undersigned joint inventors:

Kyeong Ho Yang of 830 Oakley Drive, Freehold, New Jersey 07728,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Dialogic Corporation, a corporation of British Columbia having a place of business at 6700 Chemin de la Cote-de-Liesse, Suite 100, Montreal, Quebec, Canada H4T 2B5, its successors and assigns, all hereinafter referred to as the Assignee, my entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions which are disclosed in the United States Patent Application identified as Attorney Docket No. DLG14-03 and entitled:

# EFFECTIVE INTRA-FRAME REFRESH IN MULTIMEDIA COMMUNICATIONS OVER PACKET NETWORKS

and in and to said application and all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other applications for Letters Patent that claim priority benefit of the above-identified United States Patent Application and which have been or are subsequently filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said inventions; and in and to all original and reissued patents which have been or are subsequently issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said inventions including the right to apply for patent right in each foreign country and all rights to priority; and further including and right to sue for past infringement;

Agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive Letters Patent for said inventions in its own name; and when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of said Assignee, I agree to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this assignment, by executing all non-provisional, divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue and all other patent applications on any and all said inventions, by executing all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers, by communicating to said Assignee all facts known to me relating to said inventions and the history thereof, and generally by doing everything reasonably possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintain proper patent protection for said inventions and for vesting title to said inventions and all applications for patents and all patents on said inventions, in said Assignee;

Request the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said Assignee; and

PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0248

Attorney Docket No.: DLG14-03

Covenant with said Assignee that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Kyeong Ho Yang

11/14/2014 Date

County of Monnaia

) ss.

On this /// day of /// /// /// before me, the undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared //// //// //// //// proved to me through satisfactory evidence of identification, which were /// /// /// // to be the person whose name is signed on the preceding or attached document in my presence.

Patricia A Brown Notary Public New Jersey My Commission Expires 08-03-2016 No. 2347892

SEAL

My Commission Expires: 2 - 3 - 16

PATENT REEL: 034174 FRAME: 0249

**RECORDED: 11/14/2014**